# Ben's Ford Christian School 2019 - 2020 Tuition & Fees

#### Registration Fees - (non-refundable)

I COLUMN .
\$150.00
\$235.00
\$335.00
\$435.00
ch 31st
\$185.00
\$275.00
\$375.00
\$475.00
\$205.00

\$305.00

\$405.00

\$505.00

Protected Re-registration - January 14th - February 15th

2-Students

3 – Students

4 - Students

Each family is required to help work the concession stand at our home ball games. You will be required to stay the time for which you are scheduled to work. If you would rather not be scheduled to work the games, you may send in a one time payment of \$150.00 to the school office. This fee is due by September 1<sup>st</sup> of each school year. There will be a \$200.00 fee for not showing up for your scheduled game or games. It is your responsibility to find a replacement if you cannot work the game scheduled.

Concession Policy

#### Ben's Ford Christian School

Tuition Policy (revised April 11, 2013)

Ben's Ford Christian School operates on a 12-month tuition payment schedule, beginning in June and ending in May.

- \$ All accounts must be current for the student to begin classes at the start of either term.
- \$ Any account one month in arrears must be cleared by the 15<sup>th</sup> of the following month for the student to continue in school
- Any student having delinquent fees/tuition will not be allowed to participate in extracurricular activities, including athletics, graduation, etc.
- \$ Access to Parents Web will be withdrawn for any account one month in arrears. This includes access to report cards.
- \$ Students enrolling or being withdrawn before the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month will be charged for one month's full tuition.

An administrative charge of \$25 per month will be assessed for any payment not received in the school office by the  $5^{th}$  of the month it is due. A check returned for non-sufficient funds will be charged a \$35 fee.

In the event that a student transfers to another school, transcripts cannot be provided to that school until all financial obligations have been satisfied.

Tuition Fees are subject to change each school year.

#### Tuition - K5 - 12th

Tutton ite izu					
1 – Student	\$3,705.00	12 Payments June - May	\$308.75		
2 – Students	\$6,430.00	12 Payments June - May	\$535.83		
3 – Students	\$8,795.00	12 Payments June - May	\$732.92		
4 – Students	\$10,980.00	12 Payments June - May	\$915.00		
5 – Students	\$13,165.00	12 Payments June – May	\$1,097.08		

## Tuition - Preschool K3 & K4 (includes supplies, lunches & snacks)

1 – Student	\$4,366.25	12 Payments June – May	\$363.85
2 – Students	\$7,752.50	12 Payments June – May	\$646.04
3 – Students	\$11,345.40	12 Payments June – May	\$945.45

### Tuition – 1 Preschooler and K5 – 12th older sibling(s)

Tutton 111 eschooler and the 12 older similars						
2 – Students	\$7,231.25	12 Payments June – May	\$602.60			
3 – Students	\$9,656.25	12 Payments June – May	\$804.69			
4 – Students	\$12,081.25	12 Payments June – May	\$1,006.77			

- ❖ Sports Fee (Basketball, Baseball, & Cheer) \$75.00 per sport 7<sup>th</sup> − 12<sup>th</sup> Football Fee \$125.00 7<sup>th</sup> − 12<sup>th</sup>
- ❖ Spring Bazaar Fee \$100.00 per family (\$20.00 per month August − December)
- **❖** Student Parking Permit \$5.00
- ❖ K5 Fee (includes snacks, supplies and graduation gown, cap, diploma & tshirt) \$300.00 − (\$25.00 per month June − May)
- ❖ After School Care \$5.00 per day (3:00 − 5:15) billed monthly
- ❖ Before School Care \$1.00 per day (7:00 − 7:30) billed monthly
- **Lunch Prices --- K5 5<sup>th</sup>** \$3.50 per day  $6^{th} 12^{th}$  \$4.00 per day